
MARKET WATCH CATTLE

March 13, 2017

Top  
Springer

Top  
Average

Medium  
Holstein  
Springer

Short-
breds

Open  
Heifers  
Light

Open  
Heifers 
Heavy

Heifer 
Calves

Bull 
Calves

Breeding  
Bulls

Empire Livestock – Burton Market
Vernon, NY  (800) 257-1819 (sale 3/9/17)

$1,500
$200 

$1,200
$50 

$1,000
NC

$1,200
$200 

$500
$100 

$750
$50 

$75
$5 

$49
$1 

$800
NC

Mammoth Cave Dairy Auction, Inc.
Smiths Grove, KY  (800) 563-2131 (sale 3/14/17)

$1,575
$75 

$1,475
$125 

$1,300
NC

$1,150
$475
$5 

$860
$40 

$170
$20 

$140
$20 

N/T

New Holland Sales Stables
New Holland, PA  (717) 354-4341 (sale 3/8/17)

$1,700
$225 

$1,550
$125 

$1,275
$75 

$1,275
$400
$25 

$1,025
$110 

N/T N/T
$1,425
$25 

Mid-Georgia Livestock Auction
Jackson, GA  (770) 775-7314 (sale 2/23/17)

$1,675
$100 

$1,575
$400 

$1,475
$775 

$1,475
$175 

$680
$30 

$590
$235 

$1100
$110 

$120
$20 

$600

Central Livestock Association
Zumbrota, MN  (877) 732-7305 (sale 3/14/17)

N/T N/T
$1,450

NC
N/T

$635
$65 

$935
NC

N/T N/T N/T

Equity Co-op Livestock
Stratford, WI  (715) 687-4101
Perry Wolff  (715) 966-4850 (sale 3/15/17)

$1,600
$50 

$1,300
$100 

$1,200
$50 

$1,200
$100 

$135/cwt
$5/cwt 

$125/cwt
$10/cwt 

$350
$150 

$148
$28 

N/T

Lake Odessa Livestock 
/Ravenna Auction LLC
Lake Odessa, MI  (616) 374-8213 (sale 2/28/17)

$1,700
NC

$1,300 
$175 

$1,200
NC

$1,000
$100 

$500
$150 

$950
$50 

$200
$80 

N/T $1,250
NC

Norwood Dairy Cattle Auction
Norwood, MO  (417) 746-4242 (sale 3/10/17)

$1,540
$65 

$1,375
$25 

$1,100
$100 

N/T
$620
$60 

$900
$100 

$100
$50 

$150
$30 

N/T

Pipestone Livestock Auction Market
Pipestone, MN  (507) 825-3306 
(sale 2/16/17)

$1,900
$25 

$1,804
$57 

$1,699
$19 

N/T N/T N/T N/T N/T N/T

Springfield Livestock Marketing Center 
Springfield, MO  (417) 869-9500 
Doug Thomas  (417) 840-9316 (sale 3/1/17)

$1,650
NC

$1,375
$50 

$980
$5 

$1,260
$260 

$480
$70 

$910
$65 

$260
$50 

$200
NC

N/T

Topeka Livestock Auction
Topeka, IN  (206) 593-2522 (sale 3/9/17)

$1,875
$175 

$1,750 $1,700 N/T N/T
$910
$15 

$255
$20 

N/T $1,310

Tri-State Livestock
Sioux Center, IA  (712) 722-0681
Mike Koedam  (712) 470-0198 (sale 2/15/17)

$1,875
$50 

$1,750
$45 

$1,660
$5 

N/T
$115/cwt
$3/cwt 

$130/cwt
$15/cwt 

$360
$125 

N/T
$1,035
$240 

United Producers, Inc.
Marion, MI  (517) 294-3484 (sale 2/17/17)

$1,800
NC

$1,650
$50 

$1,300
$100 

$1,200
$100 

$650
$200 

$1,000
$200 

$225
$125 

N/T
$1,075
$25 

Brush Livestock of Colorado
Brush, CO  (970) 842-2801 (sale 3/2/17)

$1,975
$25 

$1,935
$35 

$1,825
$5 

$1,500
$210 

$535 $1,000 N/T N/T N/T

Chehalis Livestock Market
Chehalis, WA  (360) 748-3191 (sale 3/10/17)

$1,700 $1,500
$1,250
$100 

$1,000
NC

$120/cwt
$100/cwt
$2/cwt 

$40
$20
NC

N/T

Producers Livestock
Jerome, ID  (208) 324-4345 (sale 3/8/17)

$1,775
$200 

$1,740
$160 

$1,740
$40 

N/T
$165/cwt
$43/cwt 

$150
$5/cwt 

N/T N/T N/T

Toppenish Dairy Replacement Sales
Toppenish, WA  (509) 865-2820 (sale 2/2/17 )

$1,750
$135 

$1,700
$150 

$1,400
$305 

$1,300
$190/cwt
$5/cwt 

$160/cwt
$10/cwt 

$100
$50 

$40 $1,200

Escalon Livestock Market
Escalon, CA  (209) 838-7011 (sale 3/8/17)

$1,700
NC

$1,500
NC

$1,275
NC

$1,300
NC

$180/cwt
NC

$130/cwt
NC

$40
$20 

$30
NC

N/T

Sulphur Springs Livestock  
& Dairy Auction
Sulphur Springs, TX  (903) 885-7739 (sale 3/1/17)

$1,375
$100 

$1,050
$100 

$1,025
$100 

$935
$125 

$750
NC

$900
$75 

$295
$85 

$195
$55 

$1,310
$560 

Farmers Livestock Market
Oakdale, CA  (209) 847-1033 (sale 3/9/17) 

$1,650
$75 

$1,550
$150 

$1,350
$150 

$1,510
$160/cwt

NC
$125/cwt

NC
$230
$30 

$50
$5 

N/T

N/T = No test    NC = No change    Decrease (since last sale)    Increase (since last sale) 

Contact Judy about being included in Progressive Dairyman’s Market Watch!   judy@progressivedairy.com • (208) 324-7513 

Log on to www.progressivedairy.com/marketwatch to get auction reports from more locations!

AUCTION PRICES

14 PROGRESSIVE DAIRYMAN ISSUE YYYY • XXXX, 2016


