AUCTION PRICES March 13, 2017	Top Springer	Top Average	Medium Holstein Springer	Short- breds	Open Heifers Light	Open Heifers Heavy	Heifer Calves	Bull Calves	Breeding Bulls
Empire Livestock – Burton Market Vernon, NY (800) 257-1819 <i>(sale 3/9/17)</i>	<b>\$1,500</b> \$200 ▲	<b>\$1,200</b> \$50 ▲	\$1,000 NC	<b>\$1,200</b> \$200 ▲	<b>\$500</b> \$100 ▲	<b>\$750</b> \$50 ▲	<b>\$75</b> \$5 ▲	\$49 \$1 ▼	\$800 NC
Mammoth Cave Dairy Auction, Inc. Smiths Grove, KY (800) 563-2131 <i>(sale 3/14/17)</i>	\$1,575 \$75 ▼	<b>\$1,475</b> \$125 🛦	\$1,300 NC	\$1,150	<b>\$475</b> \$5 ▲	\$860 \$40 ▼	<b>\$170</b> \$20 ▼	<b>\$140</b> \$20 ▲	N/T
New Holland Sales Stables New Holland, PA (717) 354-4341 <i>(sale 3/8/17)</i>	<b>\$1,700</b> \$225 ▲	<b>\$1,550</b> \$125 ▲	<b>\$1,275</b> \$75 ▲	\$1,275	<b>\$400</b> \$25 ▼	\$1,025 \$110 ▼	N/T	N/T	\$1,425 \$25 ▼
Mid-Georgia Livestock Auction Jackson, GA (770) 775-7314 (sale 2/23/17)	<b>\$1,675</b> \$100 🔺	<b>\$1,575</b> \$400 ▲	<b>\$1,475</b> \$775 ▲	<b>\$1,475</b> \$175 ▲	<b>\$680</b> \$30 ▲	\$590 \$235 ▼	\$1100 \$110 ▼	<b>\$120</b> \$20 ▲	\$600
Central Livestock Association Zumbrota, MN (877) 732-7305 (sale 3/14/17)	N/T	N/T	\$1,450 NC	N/T	<b>\$635</b> \$65 ▼	\$935 NC	N/T	N/T	N/T
<b>Equity Co-op Livestock</b> Stratford, WI (715) 687-4101 Perry Wolff (715) 966-4850 <i>(sale 3/15/17)</i>	\$1,600 \$50 ▼	<b>\$1,300</b> \$100 <b>▲</b>	<b>\$1,200</b> \$50 ▲	\$1,200 \$100 ▼	<b>\$135/cwt</b> \$5/cwt ▲	<b>\$125/cwt</b> \$10/cwt ▲	<b>\$350</b> \$150 ▲	<b>\$148</b> \$28 ▲	N/T
Lake Odessa Livestock /Ravenna Auction LLC Lake Odessa, MI (616) 374-8213 (sale 2/28/17)	\$1,700 NC	\$1,300 \$175 ▼	\$1,200 NC	\$1,000 \$100 ▼	\$500 \$150 ▼	\$950 \$50 ▼	\$200 \$80 ▼	N/T	\$1,250 NC
Norwood Dairy Cattle Auction Norwood, M0 (417) 746-4242 (sale 3/10/17)	<b>\$1,540</b> \$65 ▲	<b>\$1,375</b> \$25 ▲	<b>\$1,100</b> \$100 <b>▲</b>	N/T	<b>\$620</b> \$60 ▼	<b>\$900</b> \$100 ▲	\$100 \$50 ▼	<b>\$150</b> \$30 ▼	N/T
Pipestone Livestock Auction Market Pipestone, MN (507) 825-3306 (sale 2/16/17)	<b>\$1,900</b> \$25 ▲	<b>\$1,804</b> \$57 ▲	<b>\$1,699</b> \$19 ▲	N/T	N/T	N/T	N/T	N/T	N/T
<b>Springfield Livestock Marketing Center</b> Springfield, M0 (417) 869-9500 Doug Thomas (417) 840-9316 <i>(sale 3/1/17)</i>	\$1,650 NC	<b>\$1,375</b> \$50 ▲	<b>\$980</b> \$5 ▲	<b>\$1,260</b> \$260 ▲	\$480 \$70 ▼	<b>\$910</b> \$65 ▼	<b>\$260</b> \$50 ▲	\$200 NC	N/T
<b>Topeka Livestock Auction</b> Topeka, IN (206) 593-2522 <i>(sale 3/9/17)</i>	<b>\$1,875</b> \$175 ▲	\$1,750	\$1,700	N/T	N/T	\$910 \$15 ▼	<b>\$255</b> \$20 ▲	N/T	\$1,310
<b>Tri-State Livestock</b> Sioux Center, IA (712) 722-0681 Mike Koedam (712) 470-0198 <i>(sale 2/15/17)</i>	\$1,875 \$50 ▼	\$1,750 \$45 ▼	\$1,660 \$5 ▼	N/T	<b>\$115/cwt</b> \$3/cwt ▲	\$130/cwt \$15/cwt ▲	<b>\$360</b> \$125 ▲	N/T	\$1,035 \$240 ▼
United Producers, Inc. Marion, MI (517) 294-3484 <i>(sale 2/17/17)</i>	\$1,800 NC	<b>\$1,650</b> \$50 ▲	<b>\$1,300</b> \$100 <b>▲</b>	<b>\$1,200</b> \$100 🛦	<b>\$650</b> \$200 ▲	<b>\$1,000</b> \$200 ▲	<b>\$225</b> \$125 ▲	N/T	\$1,075 \$25 ▼
Brush Livestock of Colorado Brush, CO (970) 842-2801 (sale 3/2/17)	<b>\$1,975</b> \$25 ▲	<b>\$1,935</b> \$35 ▲	<b>\$1,825</b> \$5 ▲	\$1,500 \$210 ▼	\$535	\$1,000	N/T	N/T	N/T
Chehalis Livestock Market Chehalis, WA (360) 748-3191 <i>(sale 3/10/17)</i>	\$1,700	\$1,500	\$1,250 \$100 ▼	\$1,000 NC	\$120/cwt	<b>\$100/cwt</b> \$2/cwt ▲	\$40	\$20 NC	N/T
Producers Livestock Jerome, ID (208) 324-4345 <i>(sale 3/8/17)</i>	\$1,775 \$200 ▼	\$1,740 \$160 ▼	\$1,740 \$40 ▼	N/T	<b>\$165/cwt</b> \$43/cwt ▲	\$150 \$5/cwt ▼	N/T	N/T	N/T
<b>Toppenish Dairy Replacement Sales</b> Toppenish, WA (509) 865-2820 (sale 2/2/17)	\$1,750 \$135 ▼	\$1,700 \$150 ▼	\$1,400 \$305 ▼	\$1,300	<b>\$190/cwt</b> \$5/cwt ▲	<b>\$160/cwt</b> \$10/cwt ▲	\$100 \$50 ▲	\$40	\$1,200
Escalon Livestock Market Escalon, CA (209) 838-7011 <i>(sale 3/8/17)</i>	\$1,700 NC	\$1,500 NC	\$1,275 NC	\$1,300 NC	\$180/cwt NC	\$130/cwt NC	\$40 \$20 ▼	\$30 NC	N/T
Sulphur Springs Livestock & Dairy Auction Sulphur Springs, TX (903) 885-7739 (sale 3/1/17)	\$1,375 \$100 ▼	\$1,050 \$100 ▼	\$1,025 \$100 ▼	<b>\$935</b> \$125 ▲	\$750 NC	<b>\$900</b> \$75 ▼	<b>\$295</b> \$85 ▲	<b>\$195</b> \$55 ▲	<b>\$1,310</b> \$560 ▲
Farmers Livestock Market Oakdale, CA (209) 847-1033 (sale 3/9/17)	\$1,650 \$75 ▼	<b>\$1,550</b> \$150 🛦	<b>\$1,350</b> \$150 ▲	\$1,510	\$160/cwt NC	\$125/cwt NC	<b>\$230</b> \$30 ▲	\$50 \$5 ▼	N/T

N/T = No test NC = No change Decrease (since last sale) ▼ Increase (since last sale) ▲

Contact Judy about being included in *Progressive Dairyman*'s Market Watch! judy@progressivedairy.com • (208) 324-7513

Log on to <u>www.progressivedairy.com/marketwatch</u> to get auction reports from more locations!